
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of 
Aaron Christner against Dominion Energy of 
Utah 

  
DOCKET NO. 17-057-11 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND 

COMMENT PERIOD 

 
ISSUED: June 6, 2017 

NOTICE OF FILING 

 On June 6, 2017, Aaron Christner filed with the Public Service Commission of Utah a 

formal complaint against Dominion Energy of Utah (DEU)1, a public utility. Mr. Christner 

alleges that DEU has terminated gas service to his premises without proper notice; has 

miscalculated his bill; and has improperly required him to pay charges assessed to a different 

customer in order to obtain service. 

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD 

 DEU may submit a response to the complaint no later than Thursday, July 6, 2017. Mr. 

Christner may file a reply no later than Friday, July 21, 2017. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, June 6, 2017. 

        
/s/ Jennie T. Jonsson 
Administrative Law Judge 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#294435 

  

  
                                                 
1 Dominion Energy of Utah has previously operated in Utah under the business name Questar Gas Company. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on June 6, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By E-Mail: 
 
Aaron Christner (market12k@gmail.com) 
 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com) 
Arminda I. Spencer (arminda.spencer@questar.com) 
Leora Price (leora.price@questar.com)  
   Counsel for Questar Gas Company 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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